
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014893-2024 

Contract

LB Hillingdon - Supply, Delivery, Installation, Repair and
Maintenance of Fencing, Gating and ad hoc work

London Borough of Hillingdon

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014893

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040f6b  

Published 10 May 2024, 7:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hillingdon

London

Hillingdon

London

Email

AMayo@hillingdon.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014893-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014893-2024
mailto:AMayo@hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hillingdon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LB Hillingdon - Supply, Delivery, Installation, Repair and Maintenance of Fencing, Gating and
ad hoc work

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Hillingdon intended to enter into an agreement for the supply,
delivery, installation, repair and maintenance of Fencing, Gating and ad doc work on behalf
of the London Borough of Hillingdon. Whilst the majority of the requirements are with
Hillingdon's Green Spaces Team, the successful supplier shall be expected to work with
others area of the Council, for example, Capital Projects Team, Highways and Parking. There
are various types of fencing required include, but not limited to, chain-link, palisade fencing,
pedestrian guard rail, park concrete base and furniture installation, installing sports

http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

goals & sockets and ancillary works. The contract will be for an initial term of Four years with
the option to extend for a further

two years (at one-year increments).

The total estimated contract value (including possible extension periods) was £2.5m.

The opportunity was advertised via our tender portal, www.capitalesourcing.com for the
tender pack

documentation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928200 - Fences

44313100 - Wire-mesh fencing

45340000 - Fencing, railing and safety equipment installation work

45341000 - Erection of railings

45342000 - Erection of fencing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Hillingdon intended to enter into an agreement for the supply,

https://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 4 to 8

delivery, installation, repair and maintenance of Fencing, Gating and ad doc work on behalf
of the London Borough of Hillingdon. Whilst the majority of the requirements are with
Hillingdon's Green Spaces Team, the successful supplier shall be expected to work with
others area of the Council, for example, Capital Projects Team, Highways and Parking. There
are various types of fencing required include, but not limited to, chain-link, palisade fencing,
pedestrian guard rail, park concrete base and furniture installation, installing sports

goals & sockets and ancillary works. The contract will be for an initial term of Four years with
the option to extend for a further

two years (at one-year increments).

The total estimated contract value (including possible extension periods) was £2.5m.

The opportunity was advertised via our tender portal, www.capitalesourcing.com for the
tender pack

documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The proposed contract will be for a period of four (4) years with an option to extend for a

further two (2) years in 1 (one) year increments, subject to the requirements of the service

and the satisfactory performance of the supplier.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031694

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/031694-2023


Page 6 to 8

Indigolodge Ltd t/a Drayton Fencing

93 Park View Road

Hillingdon

UB8 3LN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £665,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales ( Royal Courts of Justice)

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Contracting Authority will conduct itself in accordance with the Public Contracts

Regulations 2015

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-23T05:41:44+0100
	TCPDF




